Testing Beyond Limits
SigOFIT Optical-fiber Isolated Probe
User Manual
User Manual
Warranty
Micsig warrants that this product will be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one (1)
year from the date of shipment. If any such product proves defective in materials or workmanship during this
warranty period, Micsig, at its option, either will repair the defective product without charge for parts and labor, or

Power supply DC 12V
DC Gain accuracy 1%
Common mode
voltage range 85kVpk
Fiber cable length 2m (Customizable)
Interface Universal BNC
Attenuating tips
SigOFIT Model Attenuator Model Jack type Attenuation ratio Voltage range Non-destructive
voltage (Max.) Input impedance
MOIP200P
OP20-3
（Standard） MMCX
20:1 @0dB ±25V
1000Vpk 4.47MΩ || 4pF2:1 @20dB ±2.5V
OP50-3 MMCX 50:1 @0dB ±62.5V 1000Vpk 4.19MΩ || 2pF5:1 @20dB ±6.25V
OP200-3 MCX 200:1 @0dB ±250V 2500Vpk 9.03MΩ || 2pF20:1 @20dB ±25V
OP1000-3 MCX 1000:1 @0dB ±1250V 2500Vpk 20.94MΩ || 1pF100:1 @20dB ±125V
OP2000-3 MCX 2000:1 @0dB ±2500V 2500Vpk 20.52MΩ || 1pF200:1 @20dB ±250V
OP5000-3 LCX 5000:1 @0dB ±6250V 8000Vpk 40.82MΩ|| 2.4pF500:1 @20dB ±625V
MOIP350P
OP20-3
（Standard） MMCX
20:1 @0dB ±25V
1000Vpk 4.47MΩ || 4pF2:1 @20dB ±2.5V
OP50-3 MMCX 50:1 @0dB ±62.5V 1000Vpk 4.19MΩ || 2pF5:1 @20dB ±6.25V
OP200-3 MCX 200:1 @0dB ±250V 2500Vpk 9.03MΩ || 2pF20:1 @20dB ±25V
OP1000-3
（Standard） MCX
1000:1 @0dB ±1250V
2500Vpk 20.94MΩ || 1pF100:1 @20dB ±125V
OP2000-3 MCX 2000:1 @0dB ±2500V 2500Vpk 20.52MΩ || 1pF200:1 @20dB ±250V
OP5000-3 LCX
5000:1 @0dB ±6250V
8000Vpk 40.82MΩ|| 2.4pF500:1 @20dB ±625V
1000:1 @20dB ±500V
User Manual
17
MOIP500P
OP20-5 MMCX 20:1 @0dB ±10V 1000Vpk 4.47MΩ || 4pF2:1 @20dB ±1V
OP50-5
（Standard） MMCX
50:1 @0dB ±25V
1000Vpk 4.19MΩ || 2pF5:1 @20dB ±2.5V
OP100-5 MMCX 100:1 @0dB ±50V 1000Vpk 4.10MΩ || 2pF10:1 @20dB ±5V
OP2000-5 MCX 2000:1 @0dB ±1000V 2500Vpk 20.52MΩ || 1pF200:1 @20dB ±100V
OP5000-5
（Standard） MCX
5000:1 @0dB ±2500V
2500Vpk 40.92MΩ || 1pF500:1 @20dB ±250V
OP10000-5 LCX 10000:1 @0dB ±5000V 8000Vpk 40.82MΩ|| 2.4pF1000:1 @20dB ±500V
MOIP1000P
OP20-1G MMCX 20:1 @0dB ±10V 1000Vpk 4.47MΩ || 4pF2:1 @20dB ±1V
OP50-1G
（Standard） MMCX
50:1 @0dB ±25V
1000Vpk 4.19MΩ || 2pF5:1 @20dB ±2.5V
OP100-1G MMCX 100:1 @0dB ±50V 1000Vpk 4.10MΩ || 2pF10:1 @20dB ±5V
OP2000-1G MCX 2000:1 @0dB ±1000V 2500Vpk 20.52MΩ || 1pF200:1 @20dB ±100V
OP5000-1G
（Standard） MCX
5000:1 @0dB ±2500V
2500Vpk 40.92MΩ || 1pF500:1 @20dB ±250V
OP10000-1G LCX 10000:1 @0dB ±5000V 8000Vpk 40.82MΩ|| 2.4pF1000:1 @20dB ±500V
*According to the adapter type of the attenuator, for the MMCX type, it is standardly equipped with 5 MMCX jacks and 1 MMCX coaxial lead; for the
MCX type, it is standardly equipped with 5 MCX jacks and 1 MCX coaxial lead; for the LCX type, it is standardly equipped with 1 LCX coaxial lead
Attenuating tip jack type Standard kit
MCX 5 x MCX jacks + 1 x MCX coaxial lead

waveform is a straight line at
the zero point
 Check oscilloscope coupling settings
 Check whether the probe is powered on
Maintenance
Do not expose the probe to harsh weather conditions, the probe is not waterproof.
Note: The probe is not waterproof and to prevent damage to the probe, do not expose it to sprays, liquids or
solvents. Avoid wetting the inside when performing exterior cleaning of the probe.
Do not wipe the probe with chemical cleaners.
Clean the outer surface of the probe with a dry, non-linting soft cloth or a soft bristle brush.
When not in use, store the SigOFIT probe in the suitcase provided by Micsig.
User Manual
20
Ordering Information
Accessories MOIP200P MOIP350P MOIP500P MOIP1000P
20X Attenuator OP20-3
Standard
1 pc
Standard
1 pc

MMCX set 5 x MMCX jacks + 1 x MMCX coaxial lead
LCX set 1 x LCX coaxial lead
MCX dupont line set 1 x MCX dupont line + pin header
MMCX dupont line set 1 x MMCX dupont line + pin header
MCX IC clip set 1 x MCX dupont line + 1 pair of IC clip
MMCX IC clip set 1 x MMCX dupont line + 1 pair of IC clip
MMCX five-hole connector set 1 x MMCX five-hole connector + pin header
RS-485 Data converter set 1 x RS-485 Data converter + power adapter
User Manual
21
Attenuator
OP20-x Attenuator of 20X
OP50-x Attenuator of 50X
OP100-x Attenuator of 100X
OP200-x Attenuator of 200X
OP1000-x Attenuator of 1000X
OP2000-x Attenuator of 2000X
OP5000-x Attenuator of 5000X
OP10000-x Attenuator of 10000X
Remarks:
OPXX-* is attenuator tip, XX refers attenuation ratio, * refers bandwidth.
e.g. OP50-5 is an attenuator tip with 50X, bandwidth of 500MHz.
Refer to following Attenuating tip configuration table choose applicable attenuating tip：